(R-95-1362)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286213

ADOPTED ON AUG 0 71985

BE IT‘RESOLVED,<by the Council of Tﬁe City of éan.Diege that
the low bids meeting specifications, of 1. ECDC ENVIRONMENTAL,
L.C., 2. PIMA GRO SYSTEMS, INC., 3. FALCON DISPOSAL, INC{,.A
GREENFIELD ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY, are hereby accepted and the City
Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract_fot furniehing
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF AN ESTIMATED 140,000 TO 220,000 TONS OF
DIGESTED SLUDGE, AN ESTIMATED 2,500 WET.TONS OF SCREENINGS AND AN
ESTIMATED 3,000 WET TONS OF GRIT, asvmay be requifed for a period
of one year beginning August 10, 1995 through August 9, 1996 as
follows:

1. ECDC ENVIRONMENTAL, L.C. - (Salt Lake City, Utah)

Category II, an estimated 90,000 wet tons of Belt Press
Cake to Saﬁitary Landfill Disposal at a cost of $32.75 per ton
for a total estimated cost of $2,947,500.00 (With a range of
from 45,000 to 135,000 tons and a price .range. of from
$1,473,750.00-to $4,421,250.60).' |

Category IV, an estimated 60,000 wet tons of Non-Class B

Sand Bed Cake to Sanitary Landfill Disposal . at a cost of
$32.75 per ton for a total estimated cost of $1,965,000.00
(with a range of from 30,000 to 90,000 tons and a price range

of from $982,500.00 to $2,947,500.00).

- PAGE 1 OF 3 -



- Terms net 30,'with options to renew for three additional
- one year periods subject to the escalation terms specified in
the bid documents.. |

"PIMA GRO SYSTEMS, INC. - (Redlands, CA)

| Category V, an estimated 60,000 wet tbns of Class B Sand
Bed Cake to. Beneficial Use.dt a cost of $28.85 per ton for a
total estimated cbst of $1,731,000.00 (with a range of.from
30,000 to 90,000 tons and a'price'range of from $865,500.00 to
'$2,596,500.00) .

Terms net 30 days, with options to renew for three
additional one year periods subject to the escalation tefms
specified in the bid documents. | |
FALV‘CON DISPOSAL,. .INC., A GREENFIELD ENVIRdNMENTAL ‘COMPANY -
(San Diego, CA) | |

Category VI, an estimated 5,000 wet tons of Screenings to

Sénitary Landfill DiSposal-at a cost of $34.85 per ton for a
total estimated cost ofv$174,250.00 (with a range of from
2,500 to 7,500 tons and a priéevrange‘of from $87,125.00 to
$261,375.00) .

CateqorV'VII, an estimated 6,000 wet tons of Grit to

Sanitary Landfill Disposal at a cost of $34.85 per ton for a
total estimated cost of $209,100.00 (with a range of from
2,500 to 7,500 tons and a price range of from $104,550.00'to

$313,650.00) .

- PAGE 2 OF 3

K- 286213



Terms net 30 days, with options to renew for three
additional one year periods subject to the escalation terms
specified in the bid documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is authorized to
amend the contract with EDCD Environmental, L.C., to allow for
beneficial use of biosolids to be disposed at the same price per
ton as the original award of categories II and IV, contingent u§;n
ECDC assuming all responsibility and accepting all liability for
the development of> a detailed procedures, instructions and a
Quality Assurance/Quality Control program to ensure proper disposal
in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in the event a contractor is
unable to perform in accordance with specifications, the Purchasing
Agent is authorized to terminate the contract and award to the next
low responsible and responsive bidder, and to subsequent bidders,
if nécessary, until a bidder is found who can comply with
specifications, or to obtain this service on the open market until

it can be rebid.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o S e Sl

Stuart H. Swett
Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

06/26/95
07/10/95 COR. COPY
Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sd/smm

Bid No. B4615/95
A.C. No.: 9600031
R-95-1362

- PAGE 3 OF 3 -

R 286213



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9600031
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 057
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or |s anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ 7,026,850 Fund 41508

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for removal and disposal of sludge from Fiesta Island.

Date July 3, 1995 By: zil.

-AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

: ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATION BENEF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
1 0| 40012| 700 400 4222 002502 41508 $7,026,850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $7,026,850.00

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date ' By: _ _
’ AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY - JOB OPERATIO BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE D

K 286213 AUEO’/"Q@% 9600031

CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF THE FY96 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE




